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Dates for PCC and APCMs – 2024  These PCC dates may only be changed after consultation with the Rector.
PCC (& preference) January February March April May June July August September October November December
Beaminster
Last Tuesday 2.00pm Tues 23 APCM

Tues 23 Mon 17 Tues 27 Tues 26

Broadwindsor, Burstock 
& Blackdown
2nd Tuesday  7.00pm

Tues 20 APCM
Tues 16 Tues 9 Tues 9

Drimpton
1st Monday 
1st Tuesday
Hooke
Thurs near 10th 7.00pm Thurs 8 APCM

Thurs 16 Thurs 8 Thurs 10

Melplash
1st Monday  2.00pm Mon 5 APCM

Mon 29 Mon 1 Mon 7

Mosterton
Mon/ Tues near 10th 7.00 Tues 6 APCM 

Mon 13 Mon 5 Mon 4

Netherbury
3rd Tuesday 2.00pm Tues 20 APCM

Tues 14 Tues 6 Tues 29

Salway Ash
3rd Thursday  7.00pm Thurs 15 APCM

Thurs 25 Thurs 18 Thurs 17

Seaborough
Wednesday near 16th

APCM
Wed 17

South Perrott & 
Cheddington
Near 15th 3.15pm

Wed 7 APCM
Wed 15 Wed 17 Wed 9

Stoke Abbott
2nd Monday /3rd Tuesday Mon 12 APCM

Mon 15 Mon 8 Tues 15

Toller Porcorum
1st Thursday  7.00pm Thurs 1 APCM

Thurs 2 Thurs 4 Thurs 3

Ash Wednesday: 14 February  
Easter Day: 31 March.  PCC meetings in Lent may have either Devotion or Bible Study.
Good Friday: 29 March   
Holy week:  Monday 25 March – Sat 30 March 
Ascension Day: Thurs 9 May
TEAM Council Meetings:  February. June.  October

Bank Holidays
Mon 1 Jan

Fri 29 March
Mon 1 April
Mon 6 May
Mon 27 May
Mon 26 Aug

Wed 25 &Thurs 26 
Dec

DB Annual Leave
Day Off = Fri

Beg Jan
Sept

2nd week in Dec

JN Annual Leave
 Day Off = Fri

1/2 terms
Aug.


